Doc#. 2119603230 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/15/2021 10:00 AM Pg: 1 of 9



1300 Iroquois Drive, Suite 100 Naperville, IL 60563 (630) 442-5200 postclosing@lakelandtitleservices com

Recording Cover Page

Naperville, IL 60563 (630) 442-5200 postclosing@lakelandtitleservices com
Recording Cover Page
 DEED POA OTHER Affidavit of Weivsip UCC PLAT RECORD RE-RECORD
REMARKS:



AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

File No.: 2021-1019532

	MICHAEL P. K	CVG/3		sworn upon oath, deposes	
1.	That Affiant resides at:	2811 COR)GRA	55 RD. NAPER	PULLE, IL G	0564
2.	That Affiant is 504		of Albert P. Rulis a	/k/a Albinus Paul Rulis	
		(Relationship)		(Decedent)	
3.	That the Decede it died (Please attach & cortified			k State of Illinois	
4,	That the Decedent Jier. commitment 2021-1019		e property legally descr	ribed as shown in Schedu	ile A-1 of title
5.	That the Decedent died	☐ Leaving a w	rill (attach a copy of will)		
		[J] Not leaving	a will.		
B	That the Decedent was (married to the fullowing	individual(e) and no other	are'	
6.	Name	manifed to the Lyllowing a	<u>Status</u>	uis.	
	MARY Rokuli	5	1) SCEAGED		
			τ_{-}		4.00
			()		
7.	That the following childre	en were born to, or adop	ited by, t'ie Decedent ar Status	nd no others: <u>Age</u>	
	Name JANE! MAUK!	w in the second	Diatus	موے	
	EILEEN OLLIA			62	
	BILLERN OCENT				
8.			iant, no children were b	or or fathered by the	Decedent out
	of wedlock, except as fo Name	IIOWS:	Status	Age	
			<u> </u>	7,0	
	NA				
	:			U _C	
9.				the Affiant's best knowled	ge and belief,
	the following represent the	he Decedent's heirship:	(give in detail) Status	Age	Ó
	Name		<u>Viaivo</u>	- 19A	
	NA				
	, ,				
10.	That the total value of the \$0.00 \$250,	·	ent, including the taxab	le interest in the aforesai	d property, is
11.	That no claims have be have been paid in full O property:	en filed against the Est R that the following cla	tate and that all expens ilms will be paid from th	ses of illness and/or fune he proceeds of the sale o	eral expenses of the subject

12. That the Federal Tax:	☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☐ No Federal Estate Tax is due.					
That the Illinois Inheritance Tax:	 ☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☑ No Illinois Inheritance Tax is due. 					
its file number 2021-1019532 ar	3. That the Affiant makes this affidavit to induce Lakeland Title Services to issue its policy of Title Insurance for its file number 2021-1019532 and with knowledge that Lakeland Title Services will rely on the representations made and corna/ned herein to insure title.					
Further, Affiant sayeth maught.						
All riders and pages attached are in stated therein.	ntended to be incorporated in and be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes					
party 1: No.	Date					
State of Illinois County of Department	00/					
known to me to be the same person	in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before mead that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and ses therein set forth.					
Given under my hand and seal on	6/14/21					
Notary Public	MICHAEL OKOYE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 14, 2024					



AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

File No.: 2021-1019532

- :	Ellern Olchauka (Affiant), being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:
1.	That Affiant resides at: 11419 Toro Lakes Dr. Orland Park, To 40402
2.	That Affiant is Daughter of Albert P. Rulis a/k/a Albinus Paul Rulis (U(Rejationship) (Decedent)
3.	That the Decedent died on January 14, 2021 (Date) in the County of Cook State of Illinois (Please attach a certified copy of the Death Certificate)
4.	That the Decedent died owning an interest in the property legally described as shown in Schedule A-1 of title commitment 2021-101 3552.
5.	That the Decedent died Leaving a will (attach a copy of will) Onet leaving a will.
6.	That the Decedent was married to the following individual(s) and no others: Name Status
	Mary R. Rucis
	그렇게 하는 사람들은 얼마는 아이들은 그 선생들이 가는 것으로 가지 않는데 그리고 있다.
7.	That the following children were born to, or adopted by, the Decedent and no others: Name Statur: Age
	Mike Runis 67
	Janet Ruck-Marin 45
	Eleen Olchowka
8.	That to the best knowledge and belief of the Affiant, no children were born to or fathered by the Decedent out of wedlock, except as follows:
	Name Status Age
	VIA THE STATE OF T
9.	That in the event the Decedent died without a wife or child surviving, to the Affiant's best knowledge and belief the following represent the Decedent's heirship: (give in detail)
	Name N/A
10.	That the total value of the estate of the Decedent, including the taxable interest in the aforesald property, is \$0.00 280, 000.00
11.	That no claims have been filed against the Estate and that all expenses of illness and/or funeral expenses have been paid in full OR that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the sale of the subject property:

12. That the Federal Tax:	 ☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☐ No Federal Estate Tax is due. 		
That the Illinois Inheritance Tax:	☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☐ No Illinois Inheritance Tax is due.		
	avit to induce Lakeland Title Services to issue its policy of Title Insurance for d with knowledge that Lakeland Title Services will rely on the representations sure title.		
Further, Affiant sayeth maught.			
All riders and pages attacn⇒' are instated therein.	tended to be incorporated in and be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes		
Feler Obehanda	O_sc		
State of Illinois County of	04		
known to me to be the same person	n and for said Courty and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that personally whose name is subscribe I to the foregoing instrument, appeared before med that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and less therein set forth.		
Given under my hand and seal on	6/14/21		
	MICHALE CKOVE		
Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Illinois		



AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

File No.: 202 1-1019532

	JANET M MAURIN (Affiant), being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states:
1.	- 프로마스 : - 트로리스는 현실 (PL) : - (Black College) - (Black College) - (Black College) - (Black College) - (Black Co
2.	That Affiant is DAUGHTER of Albert P. Rulis a/k/a Albinus Paul Rulis (Relationship) (Decedent)
3.	That the Deceant died on January 14, 2021 (Date) in the County of Cook State of Illinois (Please attach & certified copy of the Death Certificate)
4.	That the Decedent died owning an interest in the property legally described as shown in Schedule A-1 of title commitment 2021-101-532.
5.	That the Decedent died Leaving a will (attach a copy of will) Not leaving a will.
6.	That the Decedent was married to the following individual(s) and no others: Name Status
	MARY RITA RULLS DECEASED
7.	That the following children were born to, or adopted by, in Decedent and no others: Name Age
	MICHAEL RULIS ALIVE 47 JANET MAURIN ALIVE 65 EIKEEN OLCHOUKA ALIVE 62
	That to the best knowledge and belief of the Affiant, no children were born to or fathered by the Decedent out of wedlock, except as follows:
÷	Name Status Age
9.	That in the event the Decedent died without a wife or child surviving, to the Affiant's best knowledge and belief, the following represent the Decedent's heirship: (give in detail)
	Name Status Age
10.	That the total value of the estate of the Decedent, including the taxable interest in the aforesaid property, is \$0.00 \$\mathcal{G}\$ 250,000
11.	That no claims have been filed against the Estate and that all expenses of illness and/or funeral expenses have been paid in full OR that the following claims will be paid from the proceeds of the sale of the subject property:
	NA

12. That the Federal Tax:	 ☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☐ No Federal Estate Tax is due.
That the Illinois Inheritance Tax:	☐ Has been paid (attach copies of paid receipts/releases). ☐ Has not been paid. ☐ No illinois Inheritance Tax is due.
 That the Affiant makes this affide its file number 2021-1019532 and made and contained herein to ins 	avit to induce Lakeland Title Services to issue its policy of Title Insurance for I with knowledge that Lakeland Title Services will rely on the representations ure title.
Further, Affiant sayon naught.	이 공연들 하다는 이렇게 됐다는데 그렇게 되었다면 나를 보였다.
stated therein.	tended to be incorporated in and be a part of the Affidavit for the purposes
Janex M. Manni	6/14/2021
	Date
State of Illanois County of DUPAGE	00/
known to me to be the same person	n and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before med that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and ses therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal on (O/14/21 Michael OKOYE Official State Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expirer Sec 14, 2024
Notary Public	

Done

Albinus Paul Rulis Death Certificate.pdf

			-	-	-
į,	۷,	-2		ان	7
-2		z		Ŀ	×
9	-	Æ			
4	23	м	u	4.	9.
	-	7	٠.		si.

	4.5	ŧη.	2
			А
. 53	1		ž
	300		

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD					
GOOK GOUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ELINDIE					
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					
OTATI PALE HARRIER MAT KORESEK PROGRESSYTE LEGAL NAME	SAPE SUBLEM TO THE SUBLEMENT OF THE SUBL				
ALBINITIS PAGE TROLES COMPLETE PAGE TROLES (APRIL AT LAST ASSET ALBINITIS PAGE TROLES	MANUE MANUEL AND 10 (1997)				
OCCIN BY YEARS	GERTENBER 12, 1927 PROBATAL ON OTHER RESTORANCE PAALOB COMMANUETY HOSPITAL				
ROOK OF PROFIT	PR-VO) Committee				
ARTHE ART SECOND AND ARTHUR AT A VIDO	PORCHA ACTION OF THE PROPERTY				
FEMERACE DR 15312 WEARING DR	OR MORNAL YES				
COOK III SO PAUL RIALE PAUL					
ELECTION OLGANOMICA DANSA	THE PART WELL WAS DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY O				
RAMA GOOD Y 4694 IRE					
ROBERT 3. SHEETY AND BONS OR AND BONS OF A	PRESENT ORIGINAL PARIK IL. 40462 TO ART STREET, ORIGINAL MARKET DOMNTARA				
TOOL GOBILLO WELL	DATE HELD WITH LOCAL PROJECTION JANUARY 19, 2021				
DUMENTORSKY AND					
A FABRICAN CONTRACTOR					
	Several and the second of the				
PATA BEN'NY ARIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A					
FULL PROMOTERS AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	AND A TOTAL TO THE PARTY OF THE				
MOTAPRACABLE 5	Fearst Mark Thomas				
COCKNOW DE SAIN.					
Charotine (Ib) (CANY Obsurfice)	Proposition (Contraction)				
ATTEND THE DECEMBED A COLTE LAST BESSIAINE WAS IN THE COLD BE	CODAL POMANIA (IP. 1701) PACHOGRADO (IBALOF (BACH) / IBALOF (B				
PYSCIAN	PET DOMESTICAL NO. 07-10-1944 DOT CHITTED: JUNEARY 15, 2021				
A Marie (Appelle He) 25-2000 OF Scheroe Sparishee And Sparish Ord	SAN POPULATE LEDIE LANGE				
	in the second of				

DECEMBER VIA



This is to cently that this is a true and correct copy from the official death.

*** record lifed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





Exhibit A

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 13 BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 13; THENCE SOUTH 65.66 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 13; THENCE NORTH 36-31'-46" WEST 39.17 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 53-28"-14" WEST 81.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 36-31"-46" WEST 47.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 53-28'14" EAST 74.81 FEET, TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 13; THENCE SOUTH 89-58-34" EAST 8.33' FEET, THENCE SOUTH 36-31'-46" EAST 42.54 FEET, TO THE HEREIN DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING; ALL IN RAVINIA GLENS, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF ORLAND CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE PENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JUNE 29, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90312049, AND AMENDMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90450959, AND BY DEED FROM EAST SIDE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUSTEE AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 30, 1990 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1568 TO ALBERT P. RULIS AND MARY RITA RULIS DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND RECORDED MAY 1, 1991AS DOCUMENT-91222880 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS.

PIN: 27-16-206-073-0000